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% FITTING INSTRUCTIONS, INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE,

EINBAUANLEITUNG, ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO,
JAGUAR INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE, EuikaReE

S-TYPE

13 Pin - Electrical Kit,
Kit électrique 13 broches,

13 Pin - Elektrik-Kit,

Kit para conectores de 13 terminales,

Kit elettrico 13 pin,
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T

JAGUAR

FITTING INSTRUCTIONS, INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE,
EINBAUANLEITUNG, ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO,
INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE, EuikaReE

S-TYPE

13 Pin - Electrical Kit, Kit électrique 13 broches,
13 Pin - Elektrik-Kit, Kit para conectores de 13 terminales,
Kit elettrico 13 pin, 13 E> - I LY FY AL Fv b

Content of kit

Mounting plate
Screws

Module

Nuts

Trailer harness
LH lamp loom
Anti rattle foam
Cable ties (small)
RH lamp loom
Fuse box
Positive lead
Relay

Fuse 20A

Fuse 15A

Socket washer ring
Socket

Screws

Nuts

Cable ties (large)

CHYROPZICrATIOTNMOO® >

Contenu du kit

Plaque de montage

Vis

Module

Ecrous

Faisceau de remorque
Faisceau d’éclairage coté gauche
Mousse anti-bruit
Attache-cables (petite taille)
Faisceau d’éclairage c6té droit
Boite a fusibles

Cable positif

. Relais

Fusible 20A

Fusible 15A

Rondelle de douille

Douille

Vis

Ecrous

Attache-cables (grande taille)

CHYROPZICATIOMMOO®»
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Lieferumfang des Service-Kits

Halteplatte

Schrauben

Steuergerat

Muttern
Anhangerkabelstrang
Kabelstrang - Leuchte links
Dammmaterial
Kabelbinder (klein)
Kabelstrang - Leuchte rechts
Sicherungsbox

Plus-Kabel

Relais

Sicherung 20A

Sicherung 15A
Beilegscheibe - Steckdose
Steckdose

Schrauben

Muttern

Kabelbinder (groB)

CHYROTZICrATIOTMOUN®»

Contenuto del kit

Piastra di supporto

Viti

Modulo

Dadi

Cablaggio rimorchio
Cablaggio luce di sinistra
Espanso antivrbrazione
Fascette serrafili (piccole)
Cablaggio luce di destra
Scatola portafusibili
Cavo positivo

Rele

Fusibile 20A

Fusibile 15A

Anello rondella presa
Presa

Viti

Dadi

Fascette serrafili (grandi)

CHYROTZIOATIONMON® >

Contenido del kit

CHYRODOVZICATIOMMOUD® >

Placa de fijacién

Tornillos

Médulo

Tuercas

Mazo de cables de remolque
Mazo de cables de faro izquierdo
Gomaespuma antivibraciones
Abrazaderas de plastico (pequeiias)
Mazo de cables de faro derecho
Caja de fusibles

Cable positivo

. Relé

Fusible 20A

Fusible 15A

Arandela de conector

Conector

Tornillos

Tuercas

Abrazaderas de plastico (grandes)
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% FITTING INSTRUCTIONS, INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE,

EINBAUANLEITUNG, ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO,
JAGUAR INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE, ExikEiREE

S-TYPE

13 Pin - Electrical Kit, Kit électrique 13 broches,

13 Pin - Elektrik-Kit, Kit para conectores de 13 terminales,

Kit elettrico 13 pin, 13 E>-TLY FJ AL Fv b
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Notes: Hinweise: Note: Nota: 1E:

1.

Refer to ).T.1.S / Drivers Handbook to ensure correct operations
are carried out, relevant to battery disconnect and reconnect.

Se reporter au TIS Jaguar / Manuel de l'utilisateur pour pouvoir
effectuer les opérations correctes, applicables au débranchement
et au branchement de la batterie.

Zur korrekten Durchfithrung der Arbeitsschritte beim Ab- und
Anklemmen der Batterie siehe JTIS/Fahrzeug-Bedienungsanleitung.

Remitase al JTIS/Manual del propietario para comprobar que se
realizan las operaciones correspondientes relativas a la
desconexién y conexién de la bateria.

Vedere il ).T.L.S / Manuale del proprietario per accertarsi di
eseguire le operazioni corrette, per cid che concerne lo
scollegamento e il collegamento della batteria.
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S-TYPE
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Notes: Hinweise: Note: Nota: +:

7.
7.
7.
7.
7.
7.

Repeat for other side.

Répéter la procédure pour l'autre coté.
Arbeitsschritte fir andere Seite wiederholen.
Siga el mismo procedimiento en el otro lado.

Ripetere I'operazione per I'altro lato.
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% FITTING INSTRUCTIONS, INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE,

EINBAUANLEITUNG, ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO,

JAGUAR INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE, HUkEREAE
( 13 Pin - Electrical Kit, Kit électrique 13 broches, h
S_TYPE 13 Pin - Elektrik-Kit, Kit para conectores de 13 terminales,
L Kit elettrico 13 pin, 13 E> - T L2 FYU AL Fv b )
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% FITTING INSTRUCTIONS, INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE,

EINBAUANLEITUNG, ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO,
JAGUAR INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE, EuikaReE

13 Pin - Electrical Kit, Kit électrique 13 broches,
S_TYPE 13 Pin - Elektrik-Kit, Kit para conectores de 13 terminales,
Kit elettrico 13 pin, 13 E> - I L2 YA Fv b

TES065

Notes: Hinweise: Note: Nota: ¥ :

Use cable ties to secure as required.
Utiliser les attache-cables selon besoin.
Kabelbinder wie erforderlich zur Sicherung verwenden.

Fije los componentes con abrazaderas de plastico segin proceda.

Utilizzare le fascette serrafili per fissare in modo opportuno.
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Notes: Hinweise: Note: Nota: 1¥:

51. Repeat for other side.

51. Répéter la procédure pour l'autre coté.

51. Arbeitsschritte fur andere Seite wiederholen.
51. Siga el mismo procedimiento en el otro lado.
51. Ripetere I'operazione per l'altro lato.

51. b 9 —FORIZOWTHEYELET,
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Notes: Hinweise: Note: Nota: VE:
55. Refer to ).T.L.S / Drivers Handbook to ensure correct operations

are carried out, relevant to battery disconnect and reconnect.

55. Se reporter au TIS Jaguar / Manuel de l'utilisateur pour pouvoir
effectuer les opérations correctes, applicables au débranchement
et au branchement de la batterie.

55. Zur korrekten Durchfithrung der Arbeitsschritte beim Ab- und
Anklemmen der Batterie siehe JTIS/Fahrzeug-Bedienungsanleitung.

55. Remitase al JTIS/Manual del propietario para comprobar que se
realizan las operaciones correspondientes relativas a la
desconexién y conexién de la bateria.

55. Vedere il ).T.L.S / Manuale del proprietario per accertarsi di
eseguire le operazioni corrette, per cid che concerne lo
scollegamento e il collegamento della batteria.
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